
APPROVED 
BY TH2 CITY COUNCIL. 

OCT 6 1987 

np" TH7-- 

DEPARTMENT OF
	 CITY OF SACRAMENTO

	
927 TENTH STREET 

PUBLIC WORKS
	 CALIFORNIA	 ROOM 200 

SACRAMENTO, CA 
ENGINEERING DIVISION
	

95814-2705 

THOMAS M. FINLEY 
ENGINEERING DIVISION MANAGER CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 

mitm 
SEP 3 0 1987

916-449-8220 

CONSTRUCTION SECTION 
640 BERCUT DRIVE 
SUITE 13 
SACRAMENTO, CA 
95814-0131 

9 1 6-449-5282 
October 6, 1987 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: Oak Park Commercial Strip Improvements (PN:TA91) - Approval of 
Change Order 5 

SUMMARY 

CSV Sprinklers of Gold Hill is the general contractor on the subject project. 
The City has directed that changes to the plans be made that impact the cost of 
construction. Change Order 5 compensates the contractor for these changes. 
Approval of Change Order 5 is recommended. 

BACKGROUND 

CSV Sprinklers of Gold Hill was awarded the above referenced project by the City 
Council on July 15, 1986 under Project No. TA91, Council Contract No. C086003, 
dated July 21, 1986. • 

Change Order 5 involves five items of extra work. The contractor was directed to 
proceed with the extra work in order to insure completion of this project in an 
acceptable manner and to avoid the added cost that any delay may have caused. 

FINANCIAL 

Change Order 5 in the amount of $21,334.57 raises the total contract amount from 
$2,493,348.33 to $2,514,682.90. Funds currently budgeted to this project (206- 
500-TA91-4820) are sufficient to cover Change Order 5.



Respect ully su itted, 

INLEY 
Engineering Division Manager 

City Council 
Oak Park Commercial Strip Improvements (PN:TA91) 

October 6, 1987 

Page 2 

RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that the City Council approve Change Order 5 in the amount of 

$21,334.57.

Recommendation Approved:	 Approved: 

irALNASs i() Aret46.	 NiAAN,". 
WALTER J. SLIPE	 MELVIN H. JOHN 

City Manager •	 Director of Pu 

PB:mw	 October 6, 1987 

CE1-14	 Dist. No. 5 

09.1887

rks


